PURCHASE ORDER CITY OF CALAPAN

Address: MEN CAL		ENERAL MERCHANDISE TV	P.O. No.:	1089	/
	II AII CI		Date: Mode of Procure	ement: Cohul	4. My
TIN: 304-587-416-0000			PR No./s:		Will the second
Gentlemen: Please	furnish thi	s Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained her	rein:		
Place of Delivery:	CITY	COLLEGE	ID-1: T	TOD D	
Date of Delivery:		days upon reciept of P.O.	Delivery Term: Payment Term:	FOB Destination N/60	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
ziopenij indi		Enhancing Computer Laboratory			-
		Facility & Equipment			-
					-
		All-In-One Computer (for Comp Lab 1)			
		Processor: Cache, 1.2GHz Base 4.4 GHz Max Frequency, Display:			
		23.8inch screen, 1920x1080 resolution, Memory: 8GB soDIMM			
1	unit	DDR4 Up to 32 GB of Dual-channel DDR4 3200 MHz, Storage: 256 GB M.2 2280 PCI-E SSD 1 TB 2.5-inch 5400 RPM, Graphics:	1	40,000,00	
		Intel UHD Graphics, Integrated 5.0 MP Full HD high-sense	1	46,990.00	46,990.00
		webcam with 2 stereo microphones, WLAN: 802.11ax/ac/a/b/g/n,			
		Wi-Fi 6E and Bluetooth 5, USB Wired Keyboard & Wired Mouse, Speaker: Built-in stereo speakers			
		Speaker. Butte-in stereo speakers			
	piece	Steel Teacher's Table with drawer -w80cm x D50cm x H75cm			
2	piece		1	6,998.00	6,998.00
2		Projector (for Comp Lab 1) Projection System: 3LCD, 3-chip technology, Native Resolution:			
3	unit	1280 x 800 (WXGA), Color Brightness: 4000 lumens, White	1	39,490.00	39,490.00
		Brightness: 4000 lumens			
4	piece	White Screen: (wall mounting (for Comp Lab 1)) -200cm x 200	1	6,998.00	6,998.00
		CM Half Glass / Half Steel Cobinet Series Dec. M. H. D.		0,930.00	0,990.00
5	piece	Half Glass / Half Steel Cabinet, Swing Door Multi Purpose Metal Cabinet, keylock Storage Cabinet -2 for Lab Equipment; 1 for	3	9,998.00	29,994.00
		Documents		3,330.00	29,994.00
6	piece	Steel Marker for iLab (Size: A1: 26" x 33")	1	9,998.00	9,998.00
7	piece	White Board (for Comp Lab 1) – 300cm x 150cm	1	7,998.00	7,998.00
8	piece	Network Cable Tester	3	198.00	594.00
9	piece	24-Port RJ45 RJ Patch Panel	2	2,498.00	4,996.00
10	piece	20-meter HDMI Cable	1	1,198.00	1,198.00
11	piece	Network crimping tool with wire stripper knife	10	148.00	1,480.00
12	set	Network Tool Set (Cable Tester, Punch down Tool, Crimping Tool, wire stripper knife & RJ-45)	15	548.00	8,220.00
13	piece	Modular Box	15		
14	piece	Server Frame 6U	2	98.00 2,498.00	1,470.00 4,996.00
15	piece	24-port Switch Hub	2	5,498.00	10,996.00
16	piece	24-port Patch Panel UPS 850VA / 510W Battery 1x 12V/8AH Inteerface 4x	2	1,498.00	2,996.00
17	piece	Universal Socket, LED Indicattors Entry Level Line Interactive	12	2,998.00	35,976.00
		UPS		2,000.00	33,370.00
18	piece	Ubiquiti Light Beam Wireless Atenna Gen 2 2x2 MIMO airmax	2	4,498.00	8,996.00
19	unit	CPE 2-HP Split-Type Inverter Air-Condition	2		
		2 11 Spin Type inverter Tin-Condition	2	46,990.00	93,980.00
		TOTAL			324,364.00
Total Amount i	n Words)	Three hundred twenty four thousand three hundred sixty four per	sos only		
In case of failu	ire to make	the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one p the undelivered item/s.	ercent for every		
ay of delay shah be	imposed on	the underlyered item/s.			
Conforn	ne:	\cap	Very truly yours,	0	
		H		4	
		GENERAL MERCHANDISE	MAR	LOU F. MORILLO	
	Signature of	ver Printed Name of Supplier		City Mayor	
		Date	-		
(In case	of Negotia	ted Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this portion must be according	mmlish - 4 \		
		an Resolution No.:	ampusaed.)		
	Correct:	AND CONTROL TO.			
Comme	. Correct.				
	Se	cretary to the Sanggunian	Date		
O 2021 v. 0					